

MACP No. 172/17

26.06.2020

Pursuant to the Order No.16/DHC/2020, dated 13.06.2020, the suspended functioning of District Courts have been extended till 30.06.2020.

Present : None.

In view of the directions issued as per above order, only urgent matters are to be heard through VC (video conferencing). Accordingly as per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter is adjourned for the purpose fixed, for **17.08.2020**.

(Ahlmad)

**In the Court of Sh. Vivek Kumar Gulia
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi/26.06.2020**