

MACP No. 172/17
Avdhesh Sharma Vs. Surender Kumar & Ors.

17.08.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to High Court order bearing Endst No. 1977-2009/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020.

Present : Sh. Ashish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Insurance company failed to take steps for issuance of notice to the other parties. No adverse order passed. Notice be issued in terms of previous order.

To come up for further proceedings on **22.10.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.08.2020