

MACP No. 172/2017
Avdhesh Sharma vs. Surender Kumar & Ors.

22.10.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no. 5357-5377/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 28.09.2020.

Present : None for petitioner.
None for R2.
Sh. Love Sharma, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Again insurance company failed to take steps for issuance of notice of its application seeking permission to file WS and for recalling of order dated 30.08.2019. Final opportunity is granted. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.01.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
22.10.2020